A/1581-40 06-11-1999 FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 101062363

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	PATENTS ONLY
	arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or conviles)
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error	License Change of Name
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger Other U.S. Government
Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Ralf Helbing	02171999
Name (line 2) Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) GM Racing Modellsportvertrieb Gn	mbH If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) Romantische Strabe 33	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Nordlingen-Baldingen City	Deutschland (DE) 86720 State/Country Zip Code
Germantin Representative theme and	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
1561 Namile 00 CH	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

PATENT

REEL: 010010 FRAME: 0143

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06	/30/99
OMB 0651	-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027	1 490 2	PATENT		
Correspondent Name	and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	(716) 262-3640		
Name Thomas R. Fit	zGerald, Esq.			
Address (line 1) JAECKLE FL	EISCHMANN & MUGEL, LLP			
Address (line 2) 39 State Street				
Address (line 3) Rochester, New	w York 14614			
Address (line 4)				
	otal number of pages of the attached conveyance docume any attachments.	# <u>1</u>		
Application Number(s	or Patent Number(s) Mark if ac	lditional numbers attached		
	ation Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for t	· · · · · ·		
Patent Applica	tion Number(s) Patent	Number(s)		
If this document is being filed tog signed by the first named execut	ether with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application ing inventor.	was Month Day Year 04011997		
Patent Cooperation Tr	reaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT appli	cation number PCT PCT/EP96/04303 PCT	PCT		
only if a U.S. Ap has not been as	plication Number PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved.	1		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00		
Method of Payment	: Enclosed Deposit Account			
Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by de	posit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	10-0223		
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement and Signatu	ıre			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
indicated herein.		// 4/199		
Thomas R. FitzGera	Villa II	4479		
Name of Person S	Signing Signature	/ / Date		

PATENT REEL: 010010 FRAME: 0144

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, I,

Ralf Helbing, Im	Sixengarten	11,	86720	Nördlingen,	Germany
------------------	-------------	-----	-------	-------------	---------

have invented a new and improved

DEVICE FOR INFLUENCING THE VEHICLE HANDLING CHARACTERISTICS OF REMOTE-CONTROLLED MODEL VEHICLES

as fully disclosed in an application for Patent and filed by us on even date herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and whereas,

GM Racing Modellsportvertrieb GmbH

a corporation organized under the Laws of	Deutschland (DE)	and
having its principal office at		

desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said our entire right, title and interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject-matter disclosed therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

Witness my hand this 17 day of February, 1993

(Name of Inventor) Ralf Helbing

RECORDED: 04/01/1999

PATENT REEL: 010010 FRAME: 0145